M78A
Switching Regulator 0.5A, SIP Package
E-mail:sales@minmax.com.tw   Tel:886-6-2923150
2013/10/24 REV:5   Page 1 of 3
®
FEATURES
►SIP-Package 11.5x7.55x10.2 mm
►Pin-out compatible with LM78xx Linear Regulators

(typ.)
Efficiency
(typ.)
Input Voltage
(Range)
Note 8
Output
Voltage
Max.
Max. capacitive
Load
@Min. Vin @Max. Vin
Model
Number
VDC VDC mA μF % %
M78AR015-0.5 1.5 500 220 73 63
M78AR018-0.5 1.8 500 220 82 71
M78AR025-0.5 2.5 500 220 87 77
M78AR033-0.5
4.75 ~ 32
3.3 500 220 91 81
M78AR05-0.5 6.5 ~ 32 5 500 220 94 86
M78AR065-0.5 8 ~ 32 6.5 500 220 95 88
M78AR09-0.5 11 ~ 32 9 500 220 96 92
M78AR12-0.5 15 ~ 32 12 500 220 97 94
M78AR15-0.5 18 ~ 32 15 500 220 97 95
Input Specifications
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Surge Voltage (1 sec. max.)  -0.3 --- 34 VDC
Internal Filter Type  Capacitor